To Mail Stop A Alexandria, VA

Kawasaki, Tatsuya

08-25-2006



103297019

10/589430 RM COVER SHEET
S ONL #AP11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 AUG 2006
Inited States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

il documents or copy thereof.

2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Nishihata, Naomitsu

Name: Kureha Corporation

Address: 3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho

Chuo-ku

City: Tokyo 103-8552

State:

Country: Japan			
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	Merger Change of Name / 1/589476		
Execution Date(s): July 3, 2006			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A	dditional numbers attached? Yes No		
	e herewith		
□ Application No. , filed:			
□ Patent No.	, filed:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Reed Smith LLP	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed		
Attn: Mark R. Shanks Street Address: 3110 Fairview Park Drive			
Suite 1400 Falls Church, VA 22042	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-0622</u> (Attach duplicate copy of page if charging to deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	SE THIS STACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
Mark R. Shanks, 33,781 Typed Name, Reg. No. Signature	KShanko 8/15/06 Date		
Tot OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94)	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document2		

PATENT REEL: 018198 FRAME: 0209

Attorney Docket No.: 358275.30011

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Naomitsu NISHIHATA and Tatsuya KAWASAKI, the undersigned, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Kureha Corporation (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) ☐ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), ☐ and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as STOCK SHAPE FOR MACHINING AND PRODUCTION PROCESS THEREOF for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America are being executed by the undersigned corresponding to PCT Application No. PCT/JP2005/002502, filed February 9, 2005, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all non-provisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, and Chris Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293, of REED SMITH, LLP, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: July 3, 2006 Signature of Inventor:

Naomitsu NISHIHAT

Date: July 3, 2006 Signature of Inventor:

Tatsuva KAWASAKI

Attorney Docket No.: 358275.30011

COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe I am the original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled STOCK SHAPE FOR MACHINING AND PRODUCTION PROCESS THEREOF the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

ix was filed on February 9, 2005 as

United States Application Number , or

PCT International Application Number PCT/JP2005/002502

and was amended on (if applicable).

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s), as amended by any amendment referred to above. I do not know and do not believe that the claimed invention was ever known or used in the United States of America before my invention thereof, or patented or described in any printed publication in any country before my invention thereof or more than one year prior to this application, that the same was not in public use or on sale in the United States of America more than one year prior to this application, and that the invention has not been patented or made the subject of an inventor's certificate issued before the date of this application in any country foreign to the United States of America on an application filed by me or my legal representatives or assigns more than twelve months (for a utility patent application) or six months (for a design patent application) prior to this application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, Section 119(a)-(d), of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

COUNTRY (if PCT, indicate "PCT")	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING (day, month, year)	PRIORITY CLAIMED UNDER 35 U.S.C. §119
Japan	2004-038076	16/2/2004	⊠Yes □No
			Yes No
			☐Yes ☐No
			☐Yes ☐No
			Yes No

I hereby appoint Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, and Chris Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293 of REED SMITH, LLP, telephone (703) 641-4200, with the following customer number and a mailing address at:

32256
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

3110 Fairview Park Drive Suite 1400 Falls Church, VA 22042

with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the U.S. Attorneys named herein to accept and follow instructions from undersigned's assignee, if any, and/or, if the undersigned is not a resident of the United States, the undersigned's domestic attorney, patent attorney or patent agent, as to any action to be taken in the Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the U.S. attorneys and the undersigned. In the event of a change in the person(s) from whom instructions may be taken, the U.S. attorneys named herein will be so notified by the undersigned.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issued thereon.

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	Naomitsu NISHIHATA
Signature	n. milasa
Date	July 3, 2006
Residence (City, State, Country)	Tokyo, Japan
Citizenship	Japanese citizen
Mailing Address	c/o Kureha Corporation, 3-3-2, Nihonbashi- hamacho, Chuo-ku
City, State, ZIP, Country	Tokyo 103-8552, JAPAN
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	Tatsuya KAWASAKI
Signature	J. Kawasaki
Date	July 3, 2006
Residence (City, State, Country)	Tokyo, Japan
Citizenship	Japanese citizen
Mailing Address	c/o Kureha Corporation, 3-3-2, Nihonbashi- hamacho, Chuo-ku
City, State, ZIP, Country	Tokyo 103-8552, JAPAN
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR	
Signature	
Date	
Residence (City, State, Country)	
Citizenship	
Mailing Address	
City, State, ZIP, Country	
FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	
Signature	
Date	
Residence (City, State, Country)	
Citizenship	
Mailing Address	

RECORDED: 08/15/2006